Monday, January 8, 2024

7:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am

9:45 am

10:15 am

11:30 am

1:00 pm
5:00 pm

7:00 pm

9:00 pm

Hotel Move In / Fairfield Inn by Marriot
Registration

Orientation
UCO Heritage Room

On-Stage Introductions
UCO Constitution Hall
Open to the Public-No Charge

Prize Package Presentation
UCO Heritage Room
Open to the Public-No Charge

Lunch
Interview #1

Dinner / Bricktown Brewery
Sponsored by Gilbert Insurance
Randy & Suzanne Gilbert
Open to the Public -

Can’t sit with contestants

Platform Speeches
Sponsored by and hosted by
National Cowboy &

Western Heritage Museum

Open to the Public-$20 per person

Contestant Pajama Party &

Rodeo Queen Feud
Hot Chocolate Bar Sponsored by Cowboy for
Tyler Memorial Foundation

Tuesday, January 9, 2024

8:00 am
11:00 am
11:45 am

1:30 pm

5:00 pm

6:30 pm

Interview #2
Written Exam
Lunch / Fairfield Inn

Miss Rodeo USA Sponsor Fashion Show
UCO Constitution Hall
Open to the Public-$10

Dinner / Taco Bar Lazy E Arena Cantina
Sponsored by Cowboy for Tyler Memorial Rodeo

Horsemanship-Lazy E Arena
Open to the Public-No Charge

Wednesday, January 10, 2024

8:00 am
12:00 pm

1:30 pm

6:00 pm

Interview #3
UCO Constitution Hall

Lunch /UCO
Sponsored By Lost Trails Ranch

“Rock and Roll Denim Show’ &
Media Interviews

UCO Constitution Hall

Open to the Public-$15

IFR 54 Gold Buckle Gala
Aspen Ranch
Open to the Public-$25

Thursday, January 11, 2024

8:00 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm

Interview #4
Rock & Roll Denim Photo Shoot
Lunch / Around the Corner Restaurant
Sponsored by Vortex Springs
Open to the Public -
Can’t sit with contestants

2:00 pm

4:30 pm
7:30 pm

Contestant Showcase Fashion Show
UCO Constitution Hall
Open to the Public-$10

Dinner / Fairfield Inn

IFR 54 Rodeo Performance #1 / Lazy E
-autograph signing on arena floor after perf

Friday, January 12, 2024

8:00 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm

Interview #5
Lunch
Sponsor Shirt Presentation
& Sponsor Speech Event
UCO Constitution Hall

Open to the Public-$10

5:00 pm

7:30 pm

Dinner / Eddie’s
Sponsored by Lost Trails Ranch
Open to the Public -

Can’t sit with contestants

IFR 54 Rodeo Performance #2 / Lazy E Arena
-autograph signing on arena floor after perf

Saturday, January 13, 2024

9:00 am
11:00 am

4:00 pm

5:30 pm

7:30 pm

Group Interview
Lunch / Stables
-Sponsored by Guthrie Tourism &
Economic Development
Open to the Public -
Can’t sit with contestants

Corral Boot Crusade & Auction
Downtown Guthrie
Best Dressed Business Award,
Autograph signings, Poker Run
EVERYONE WELCOME!

MRUSA 2023 Anna Woolsey Farewell Reception
held in Ozark, AR Advertising & Promotion Tent
Lazy E (under Outdoor Concourse)

Dinner Lazy E Cantina
Sponsored by Carpenters Country Fest
Open to the Public -

Can’t sit with contestants

IFR 54 Rodeo Performance #3 / Lazy E
-autograph signing on arena floor after perf

Sunday, January 14, 2024
9:30-10:30 am Contestants check out

12:00pm

2:00pm

OG&E Children’s Rodeo — Lazy E Arena

IFR 54 Performance #4
Crowning of MRUSA 2024 (after bareback riding)

After Crowning / Award presentation

Lazy E - Tent under Outdoor Concourse
Open to the Public-No Charge



