Monday, January 8, 2024		2:00 pm	Contestant Showcase Fashion Show
7:00 am	Hotel Move In / Fairfield Inn by Marriot	UCO Constitution Hall Open to the Public-\$10	
8:00 am	Registration	4:30 pm	Dinner / Fairfield Inn
9:00 am	Orientation UCO Heritage Room	7:30 pm	IFR 54 Rodeo Performance #1 / Lazy E -autograph signing on arena floor after perf
9:45 am	On-Stage Introductions UCO Constitution Hall Open to the Public-No Charge	Friday, January 12, 2024	
10:15 am	Prize Package Presentation UCO Heritage Room <i>Open to the Public-No Charge</i>	8:00 am 11:00 am 1:00 pm	Interview #5 Lunch Sponsor Shirt Presentation
11:30 am	Lunch	On an 42 46 a D	& Sponsor Speech Event UCO Constitution Hall
1:00 pm	Interview #1	Open to the Public-\$10	
5:00 pm	Dinner / Bricktown Brewery Sponsored by Gilbert Insurance Randy & Suzanne Gilbert Open to the Public - Can't sit with contestants	5:00 pm	Dinner / Eddie's Sponsored by Lost Trails Ranch Open to the Public - Can't sit with contestants
7:00 pm	Platform Speeches Sponsored by and hosted by	7:30 pm	IFR 54 Rodeo Performance #2 / Lazy E Arena -autograph signing on arena floor after perf
	National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum	Saturday, January 13, 2024	
9:00 pm	Open to the Public-\$20 per person Contestant Pajama Party & Rodeo Queen Feud Hot Chocolate Bar Sponsored by Cowboy for Tyler Memorial Foundation	9:00 am 11:00 am	Group Interview Lunch / Stables -Sponsored by Guthrie Tourism & Economic Development Open to the Public - Can't sit with contestants
Tuesday, January 9, 2024			Corral Boot Crusade & Auction
8:00 am 11:00 am 11:45 am	Interview #2 Written Exam Lunch / Fairfield Inn		Downtown Guthrie Best Dressed Business Award, Autograph signings, Poker Run EVERYONE WELCOME!
1:30 pm	Miss Rodeo USA Sponsor Fashion Show UCO Constitution Hall Open to the Public-\$10	4:00 pm	MRUSA 2023 Anna Woolsey Farewell Reception held in Ozark, AR Advertising & Promotion Tent Lazy E (under Outdoor Concourse)
5:00 pm	Dinner / Taco Bar Lazy E Arena Cantina Sponsored by Cowboy for Tyler Memorial Rodeo	5:30 pm	Dinner Lazy E Cantina Sponsored by Carpenters Country Fest Open to the Public - Can't sit with contestants
6:30 pm	Horsemanship-Lazy E Arena Open to the Public-No Charge		
Wednesday, .	January 10, 2024	7:30 pm	IFR 54 Rodeo Performance #3 / Lazy E
8:00 am	Interview #3 UCO Constitution Hall	·	-autograph signing on arena floor after perf
12:00 pm	Lunch / UCO	Sunday, Janua	(APP 2) 14 (APP 2)
1:30 pm	Sponsored By Lost Trails Ranch "Rock and Roll Denim Show' &		Contestants check out
1.00 μπ	Media Interviews UCO Constitution Hall	12:00pm	OG&E Children's Rodeo – Lazy E Arena
0.00	Open to the Public-\$15	2:00pm	IFR 54 Performance #4 Crowning of MRUSA 2024(after bareback riding)
6:00 pm	IFR 54 Gold Buckle Gala Aspen Ranch <i>Open to the Public-\$25</i>	After Crowning	/ Award presentation Lazy E - Tent under Outdoor Concourse Open to the Public-No Charge
Thursday, January 11, 2024			
8:00 am 10:30 am 12:00 pm	Interview #4 Rock & Roll Denim Photo Shoot Lunch / Around the Corner Restaurant Sponsored by Vortex Springs Open to the Public - Can't sit with contestants		